

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project Number: BROS-0C18005

Bid Opening: 03/12/2009

Project Name: BRIDGE OVER INYAN KARA CREEK

Estimated Completion: 09/30/2009

County: Crook

Detail Description: Bridge replacement including grading, placing crushed base, structure and miscellaneous work on the Inyan Kara Creek Bridge on County Road 268 at reference marker 7.2 north of Moorcroft.

Company	Bid	% of Low Bid
Engineer's Estimate:	\$547,039.50	
DRM, Inc. Gillette, WY	\$500,550.80	100.00 %
Heavy Constructors, Inc. Rapid City, SD	\$555,786.71	111.04 %
Reiman Corp. Cheyenne, WY	\$569,243.65	113.72 %

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: BROS-0C18005
Project Name: BRIDGE OVER INYAN KARA CREEK

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
DRM, Inc.

03/13/2009 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
5 - ROADWAY										
1	109.04000	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK	2,000.00	\$\$	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00
2	109.08000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	47,000.00	47,000.00	29,995.00	29,995.00	38,396.32	38,396.32
3	201.03200	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,002.00	1,002.00	3,465.16	3,465.16
4	202.03140	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARDS	1.00	EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	618.00	618.00	533.11	533.11
5	202.03165	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER	80.00	FT	6.50	520.00	3.70	296.00	11.32	905.60
6	202.03205	REMOVAL OF FENCE	1,520.00	FT	1.00	1,520.00	0.65	988.00	0.53	805.60
7	202.03220	REMOVAL OF TIMBER BRIDGES	1.00	EA	14,000.00	14,000.00	4,439.00	4,439.00	9,755.92	9,755.92
8	203.02400	MUCK EXCAVATION	420.00	CY	30.00	12,600.00	8.80	3,696.00	23.06	9,685.20
9	203.02500	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2,490.00	CY	10.00	24,900.00	3.85	9,586.50	10.40	25,896.00
10	207.03100	TOPSOIL STORING	650.00	CY	3.25	2,112.50	2.65	1,722.50	6.93	4,504.50
11	207.03200	TOPSOIL PLACING	650.00	CY	3.50	2,275.00	2.65	1,722.50	8.53	5,544.50
12	209.01000	WATER	100.00	MG	15.00	1,500.00	8.50	850.00	10.66	1,066.00
13	210.03300	MOTOR GRADER	15.00	HR	150.00	2,250.00	123.00	1,845.00	129.01	1,935.15
14	210.03710	BACKHOE	15.00	HR	105.00	1,575.00	112.00	1,680.00	98.09	1,471.35
15	212.02100	DRY EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	14.00	1,400.00	7.95	795.00	15.76	1,576.00
16	212.03900	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL	30.00	CY	95.00	2,850.00	48.20	1,446.00	133.55	4,006.50
17	215.01000	CONTRACTOR STORM WATER CONTROL	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,347.00	2,347.00	11,497.96	11,497.96
18	216.03100	SEEDING (PLS)	35.00	LB	32.00	1,120.00	30.90	1,081.50	51.18	1,791.30
19	216.03120	FERTILIZER TYPE I	65.00	LB	5.50	357.50	9.90	643.50	6.40	416.00
20	216.03900	DRY MULCH	3.00	TON	290.00	870.00	556.00	1,668.00	336.92	1,010.76
21	217.01010	GEOTEXTILE, EROSION CONTROL	515.00	SY	2.80	1,442.00	1.45	746.75	9.33	4,804.95
22	217.01025	GEOTEXTILE, MATERIAL SEPARATION (NON-WOVEN)	157.00	SY	3.25	510.25	1.90	298.30	7.15	1,122.55
23	301.01085	CRUSHED BASE	410.00	CY	40.00	16,400.00	34.60	14,186.00	45.31	18,577.10
24	502.01000	PRECAST CONCRETE MEMBERS(Est. Lump Qty: 28.6 CY)	1.00	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00	35,090.00	35,090.00	34,006.34	34,006.34
25	502.50047	PRESTRESSED PRECAST CONC BULB T 47 in	340.00	FT	485.00	164,900.00	554.95	188,683.00	488.80	166,192.00
26	503.01000	BRIDGE RAILING	170.00	FT	125.00	21,250.00	122.00	20,740.00	132.39	22,506.30
27	504.04010	PILE SPLICES	1.00	EA	250.00	250.00	309.00	309.00	366.36	366.36
28	504.11253	STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53	480.00	FT	75.00	36,000.00	75.50	36,240.00	50.92	24,441.60
29	511.02000	GABIONS	515.00	SY	90.00	46,350.00	91.45	47,096.75	148.40	76,426.00
30	511.06000	MACHINE-PLACED RIPRAP	335.00	CY	140.00	46,900.00	75.45	25,275.75	82.97	27,794.95
31	605.10006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE (PERF) 6 in	60.00	FT	15.00	900.00	5.25	315.00	8.43	505.80
32	605.20006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE (NON-PERF) 6 in	50.00	FT	20.00	1,000.00	10.65	532.50	8.43	421.50
33	606.01000	CORR BEAM GUARDRAIL	150.00	FT	33.00	4,950.00	55.00	8,250.00	38.38	5,757.00
34	606.02020	CORR BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCH TYPE A	4.00	EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,416.00	9,664.00	2,132.41	8,529.64
35	607.30700	FENCE TYPE G (METAL POSTS)	860.00	FT	1.95	1,677.00	2.20	1,892.00	1.87	1,608.20
36	607.30800	FENCE TYPE H (METAL POSTS)	605.00	FT	2.05	1,240.25	2.45	1,482.25	2.13	1,288.65

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: BROS-0C18005
Project Name: BRIDGE OVER INYAN KARA CREEK

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
DRM, Inc.

03/13/2009 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
37	607.51000	FENCE-WING (METAL POSTS)	60.00	FT	5.25	315.00	4.95	297.00	4.26	255.60		
38	607.51100	FENCE TEMPORARY	1,900.00	FT	1.85	3,515.00	1.35	2,565.00	1.17	2,223.00		
39	607.80100	BRACE PANELS	2.00	EA	145.00	290.00	247.00	494.00	213.24	426.48		
40	607.90100	END PANELS	24.00	EA	175.00	4,200.00	278.00	6,672.00	239.90	5,757.60		
41	615.01024	CATTLE GUARD (HEAVY DUTY) 24 FT	1.00	EA	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,970.00	12,970.00	11,195.16	11,195.16		
42	703.01000	CATEGORY I TCD UNITS	1,500.00	EA	1.20	1,800.00	3.10	4,650.00	2.13	3,195.00		
Subtotal								535,639.50		486,870.80		543,664.71
25 - 501.01000 - STRUCTURAL STEEL												
43	501.01005	STRUCTURAL STEEL	3,800.00	LB	3.00	11,400.00	3.60	13,680.00	3.19	12,122.00		
Subtotal								11,400.00		13,680.00		12,122.00

Total:	547,039.50	500,550.80	555,786.71
		AWARDED	

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: BROS-0C18005
Project Name: BRIDGE OVER INYAN KARA CREEK

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Reiman Corp.

03/13/2009

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
5 - ROADWAY										
1	109.04000	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK	2,000.00	\$\$	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00		
2	109.08000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	47,000.00	47,000.00	88,600.00	88,600.00		
3	201.03200	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		
4	202.03140	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARDS	1.00	EA	1,100.00	1,100.00	800.00	800.00		
5	202.03165	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER	80.00	FT	6.50	520.00	5.00	400.00		
6	202.03205	REMOVAL OF FENCE	1,520.00	FT	1.00	1,520.00	0.40	608.00		
7	202.03220	REMOVAL OF TIMBER BRIDGES	1.00	EA	14,000.00	14,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00		
8	203.02400	MUCK EXCAVATION	420.00	CY	30.00	12,600.00	18.20	7,644.00		
9	203.02500	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2,490.00	CY	10.00	24,900.00	6.25	15,562.50		
10	207.03100	TOPSOIL STORING	650.00	CY	3.25	2,112.50	2.10	1,365.00		
11	207.03200	TOPSOIL PLACING	650.00	CY	3.50	2,275.00	2.60	1,690.00		
12	209.01000	WATER	100.00	MG	15.00	1,500.00	8.40	840.00		
13	210.03300	MOTOR GRADER	15.00	HR	150.00	2,250.00	120.00	1,800.00		
14	210.03710	BACKHOE	15.00	HR	105.00	1,575.00	80.00	1,200.00		
15	212.02100	DRY EXCAVATION	100.00	CY	14.00	1,400.00	22.00	2,200.00		
16	212.03900	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL	30.00	CY	95.00	2,850.00	70.00	2,100.00		
17	215.01000	CONTRACTOR STORM WATER CONTROL	1.00	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		
18	216.03100	SEEDING (PLS)	35.00	LB	32.00	1,120.00	50.00	1,750.00		
19	216.03120	FERTILIZER TYPE I	65.00	LB	5.50	357.50	6.35	412.75		
20	216.03900	DRY MULCH	3.00	TON	290.00	870.00	333.00	999.00		
21	217.01010	GEOTEXTILE, EROSION CONTROL	515.00	SY	2.80	1,442.00	2.50	1,287.50		
22	217.01025	GEOTEXTILE, MATERIAL SEPARATION (NON-WOVEN)	157.00	SY	3.25	510.25	2.70	423.90		
23	301.01085	CRUSHED BASE	410.00	CY	40.00	16,400.00	33.00	13,530.00		
24	502.01000	PRECAST CONCRETE MEMBERS(Est. Lump Qty: 28.6 CY)	1.00	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00	34,200.00	34,200.00		
25	502.50047	PRESTRESSED PRECAST CONC BULB T 47 in	340.00	FT	485.00	164,900.00	560.00	190,400.00		
26	503.01000	BRIDGE RAILING	170.00	FT	125.00	21,250.00	105.00	17,850.00		
27	504.04010	PILE SPLICES	1.00	EA	250.00	250.00	290.00	290.00		
28	504.11253	STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53	480.00	FT	75.00	36,000.00	57.00	27,360.00		
29	511.02000	GABIONS	515.00	SY	90.00	46,350.00	111.00	57,165.00		
30	511.06000	MACHINE-PLACED RIPRAP	335.00	CY	140.00	46,900.00	73.00	24,455.00		
31	605.10006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE (PERF) 6 in	60.00	FT	15.00	900.00	13.00	780.00		
32	605.20006	UNDERDRAIN PIPE (NON-PERF) 6 in	50.00	FT	20.00	1,000.00	27.00	1,350.00		
33	606.01000	CORR BEAM GUARDRAIL	150.00	FT	33.00	4,950.00	47.00	7,050.00		
34	606.02020	CORR BEAM GUARDRAIL END ANCH TYPE A	4.00	EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,100.00	8,400.00		
35	607.30700	FENCE TYPE G (METAL POSTS)	860.00	FT	1.95	1,677.00	2.15	1,849.00		
36	607.30800	FENCE TYPE H (METAL POSTS)	605.00	FT	2.05	1,240.25	2.40	1,452.00		

**Wyoming Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Project No: BROS-0C18005
Project Name: BRIDGE OVER INYAN KARA CREEK

Engineer's Estimate

Bidder:
Reiman Corp.

03/13/2009

Page 4 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
37	607.51000	FENCE-WING (METAL POSTS)	60.00	FT	5.25	315.00	3.75	225.00		
38	607.51100	FENCE TEMPORARY	1,900.00	FT	1.85	3,515.00	1.95	3,705.00		
39	607.80100	BRACE PANELS	2.00	EA	145.00	290.00	145.00	290.00		
40	607.90100	END PANELS	24.00	EA	175.00	4,200.00	205.00	4,920.00		
41	615.01024	CATTLE GUARD (HEAVY DUTY) 24 FT	1.00	EA	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00		
42	703.01000	CATEGORY I TCD UNITS	1,500.00	EA	1.20	1,800.00	2.00	3,000.00		
Subtotal								535,639.50		553,853.65
25 - 501.01000 - STRUCTURAL STEEL										
43	501.01005	STRUCTURAL STEEL	3,800.00	LB	3.00	11,400.00	4.05	15,390.00		
Subtotal								11,400.00		15,390.00

Total: 547,039.50

569,243.65